
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5358
ANSWERED ON:15.05.2007
WOMEN STUDY CENTRES IN UNIVERSITIES
Joshi Shri Kailash

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of universities where Women Study Centres are being run by University Grants Commission (UGC) in the country.
University-wise and State-wise;

(b) whether the UGC is contemplating to restart the Centre at Indore and to establish the said Centres in other Universities; and

(c) if so, the details thereof. University-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a); As per the information furnished by the University Grants Commission (UGC), there are 72 existing Women`s Studies Centres in universities/institutes/ colleges in the country. A list of the centres is at Annexure.

(b)to(c): No Women Study Center has been established by the UGC at Indore and the UGC is receiving many proposals for establishment of said Centres in other universities in different States.
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